134 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Grid:
≥ 4,50 mm
≥ 177 Mil
Installation height with KS: 19,5 / 25,0 mm (.768 / .984)
Recommended stroke:  12,0 mm (.472)
Screw-in Test Probe
GKS 313 M

collar height. The test probe can only be
used with a receptacle.
Ordering example
Test probe:
Receptacle:
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
3 02    ∅ 1,00
(.039)
A
3 06      ∅ 3,00
(.118)
A
3 17  ∅ 2,00
(.079)
R
ø 3,9/
/(.154)
(.118)
(.563)
(2.256)
ø s. tbl.
(.315)
(.118)(.118) (.071)
ø s. tbl.
(.104)
(.118) (.126)
(.315) (.008)
(1.870)
(2.472)
(.583)
38
57,3
2 14,3 3
38
62,8
2 14,8 8
ø 1,8ø 2,65M2 SW3 ø 3
GKS-313 302 100 A xx02 M
47,5
8 0,2
KS-313 30 M2
ø 3 ø 3,2
(.079)
(1.496)
(1.496)
(.079)
(.079)
Recommended screw-in torque:
Min.: 10 cNm / Max.: 20 cNm
8
Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)